

ITEM NO.5

COURT NO.3

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Crl.M.P.No.7019/2006 in

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl)...../2006

(From the judgment and order dated 15/05/2006 in CRLA No. 625/2006

of The HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI)

RAKESH KUMAR SINHA @ RAKESH KUMAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF JHARKHAND TH. CBI

Respondent(s)

(Appln(s) for exemption from surrendering)

Date: 27/07/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Tapeshe Kumar Singh, Adv.

Mr. Dinesh Chandra Pandey, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the petitioner.

In the facts and circumstances of the case, the petitioner is exempted from surrendering till the special leave petition is placed before the Bench for consideration.

hu Saxena]

[Charanjeet Kaur]

[Mad

urt Master

Court Master

Co