

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).3691/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 15/05/2006 in CRLA No. 625/2006  
of The

HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI)

RAKESH KUMAR SINHA @ RAKESH KUMAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF JHARKHAND TH. CBI

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for suspension of sentence and office report)

WITH SLP(Crl) NO. 3692 of 2006

(With appln(s) for suspension of sentence and office report)

Date: 08/01/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE AR. LAKSHMANAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Tapesh Kumar Singh, Adv.

Mr.Dinesh Chandra Pandey,Adv.

Mr. K. Venugopal, Adv.

Mr. U.N. Tiwary, Adv.

Mr. Dharmendra Kumar Sinha, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Amrendra Sharan, A.S.G.

Mr. Ashok K. Srivastava, Adv.

Mr. P. Parmeswaran, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The interim bail granted by this court is made absolute.

( A.D. Sharma )

Court Master

( Phoolan Wati Arora )

Court Master